
JWU (Providence) (0-2) -vs- Johns Hopkins (4-0)
3/4/2023 at Baltimore, Md. (Babb Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shane (1-0)
Loss: Max Randazzo (0-1)
Save: McRae (1)
HBP: Ryan Schultz, Roh, McRae
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Phillip Heim First: Troy Foster 
Start:    Time: 2:50   Attendance: 50   Weather: 52, Sunny, Windy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
JWU (Providence) 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 5 10 1
Johns Hopkins 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 0 X 7 12 3

JWU (Providence) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevor Juan cf 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
Jack Obert 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Miles Kelly 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Nicolas Fortes dh 5 0 2 0 0 3 0
T. Sanchez-Guerra lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 4
Riley Hasson ss 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Xavier Botelho 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Griffin Snyder 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Owen Davis c 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
PJ Daniels rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Ryan Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Randazzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Nickerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 4 5 12 11

HR: Trevor Juan (1)
SH: PJ Daniels (1)
SB: PJ Daniels (1)
CS: Jack Obert (1)
HBP: Jack Obert (1); T. Sanchez-Guerra (1)
E: Xavier Botelho (1)
DP: 1

Johns Hopkins 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Siani lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 4
Cooper dh 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Steuerer 3b 4 2 2 2 1 2 0
Souvignier 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
Myers rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Stevens 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Winikur cf 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Cyr c 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Brown ss 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Kempner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McRae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 12 7 5 7 10

2B: Cooper (1); Steuerer (1); Cyr (1); Brown (2)
HR: Steuerer (1); Winikur (1)
SB: Siani (1)
HBP: Siani (1)
E: Steuerer (1); Souvignier (1); Roh (1)
DP: 2

JWU (Providence) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Schultz 4.0 5 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 16 20 4 4 –
Max Randazzo (L, 0-1) 2.1 6 4 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 13 15 4 0 –
Brett Nickerson 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 –
Totals 12 7 7 5 7 1 0 1 0 35 41 9 6

Johns Hopkins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kempner 1.1 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 0 –
Anderson 2.2 1 1 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 9 13 1 2 –
Roh 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 9 2 2 –
Shane (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 3 –
McRae (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 –
Totals 10 5 4 5 12 2 0 2 0 35 43 5 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

JWU (Providence) - Top of 1st JWU JHU
Juan struck out swinging. 0 0
Obert singled to center field. 0 0
Kelly singled to pitcher; Obert advanced to second. 0 0
Fortes singled to center field; Kelly advanced to second; Obert advanced to third. 0 0
Guerra walked, RBI; Fortes advanced to second; Kelly advanced to third; Obert scored. 1 0
Hasson singled to right field, RBI; Guerra advanced to second; Fortes advanced to third; Kelly scored. 2 0
Botelho struck out swinging. 2 0
Davis flied out to lf. 2 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 1st JWU JHU
Siani hit by pitch. 2 0
Cooper flied out to rf. 2 0
Siani stole second. 2 0
Steuerer struck out swinging. 2 0
Souvignier grounded out to p. 2 0

JWU (Providence) - Top of 2nd JWU JHU
Daniels struck out swinging. 2 0
Juan singled to pitcher. 2 0
Anderson to p for Kempner. 2 0
Obert singled; Juan advanced to second. 2 0
Kelly walked; Obert advanced to second; Juan advanced to third. 2 0
Fortes struck out swinging. 2 0
Guerra reached on a fielder's choice; Kelly out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 2nd JWU JHU
Myers singled to left field. 2 0
Stevens grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Myers out on the play. 2 0
Winikur homered to left field, RBI. 2 1
Cyr reached on an error by 3b. 2 1
Brown doubled to left field; Cyr advanced to third. 2 1
Siani grounded out to p. 2 1

JWU (Providence) - Top of 3rd JWU JHU
Hasson struck out swinging. 2 1
Botelho walked. 2 1
Davis reached on a fielder's choice; Botelho advanced to second. 2 1
Daniels grounded out to p, SAC; Davis advanced to second; Botelho advanced to third. 2 1
Juan struck out looking. 2 1

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 3rd JWU JHU
Cooper walked. 2 1
Steuerer walked; Cooper advanced to second. 2 1
Souvignier popped up to 2b. 2 1
Myers grounded out to p; Steuerer advanced to second; Cooper advanced to third. 2 1
Stevens flied out to cf. 2 1

JWU (Providence) - Top of 4th JWU JHU
Obert walked. 2 1
Obert advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1



Kelly fouled out to 1b; Obert advanced to third on an error by 1b, scored, unearned. 3 1
Fortes struck out looking. 3 1
Guerra struck out swinging. 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 4th JWU JHU
Winikur walked. 3 1
Cyr doubled to left center; Winikur advanced to third. 3 1
Brown doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Cyr scored; Winikur scored. 3 3
Brown out at second c to ss. 3 3
Siani struck out swinging. 3 3
Cooper flied out to lf. 3 3

JWU (Providence) - Top of 5th JWU JHU
Roh to p for Anderson. 3 3
Hasson reached on an error by 3b. 3 3
Botelho grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Hasson out on the play. 3 3
Davis flied out to cf. 3 3

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 5th JWU JHU
Randazzo to p for Schultz. 3 3
Steuerer doubled to left center. 3 3
Steuerer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Souvignier singled to second base, RBI; Steuerer scored. 3 4
Myers walked; Souvignier advanced to second. 3 4
Stevens fouled out to c. 3 4
Winikur struck out swinging. 3 4
Cyr struck out looking. 3 4

JWU (Providence) - Top of 6th JWU JHU
Daniels singled up the middle. 3 4
Daniels stole second. 3 4
Daniels advanced to third on an error by p. 3 4
Juan homered to right field, 2 RBI; Daniels scored. 5 4
Obert hit by pitch. 5 4
Kelly popped up to 3b. 5 4
Obert out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4
Fortes singled. 5 4
Fortes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
Guerra grounded out to 3b. 5 4

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 6th JWU JHU
Brown struck out swinging. 5 4
Siani walked. 5 4
Cooper popped up to ss. 5 4
Steuerer homered to right center, 2 RBI; Siani scored. 5 6
Souvignier lined out to 3b. 5 6

JWU (Providence) - Top of 7th JWU JHU
Shane to p for Roh. 5 6
Hasson flied out to cf. 5 6
Botelho grounded out to 2b. 5 6
Davis struck out swinging. 5 6



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 7th JWU JHU
Myers singled to third base. 5 6
Stevens flied out to rf. 5 6
Winikur singled through the left side; Myers advanced to third. 5 6
Cyr singled to left field, RBI; Winikur advanced to second; Myers scored. 5 7
Nickerson to p for Randazzo. 5 7
Brown reached on a fielder's choice; Cyr advanced to second; Winikur out at third 3b unassisted. 5 7
Siani fouled out to c. 5 7

JWU (Providence) - Top of 8th JWU JHU
Daniels walked. 5 7
Juan reached on a fielder's choice; Daniels out at second ss to 2b. 5 7
Obert hit into double play p to ss to 1b; Juan out on the play. 5 7

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 8th JWU JHU
Cooper doubled down the lf line. 5 7
Steuerer struck out swinging. 5 7
Souvignier grounded out to ss; Cooper advanced to third. 5 7
Myers struck out looking. 5 7

JWU (Providence) - Top of 9th JWU JHU
McRae to p for Shane. 5 7
Kelly singled to right field. 5 7
Fortes struck out swinging. 5 7
Guerra hit by pitch; Kelly advanced to second. 5 7
Hasson struck out swinging. 5 7
Snyder to 3b for Botelho. 5 7
Snyder struck out swinging. 5 7

Johns Hopkins - Bottom of 9th JWU JHU


